
McDowell
Rackner &
Gibson PC

WENDY MCINDOO

Direct (503) 595-3922
Wendy@mcd-law.com

December 10, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: UM 1481 —Staff Investigation of the Oregon Universal Service Fund

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the original and one (1 }copy of Verizon's

Notice of Representation and Waiver of Paper Service.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the

enclosed certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

-Gt/

Wendy M o0
Office Manager

cc: Service List
Enclosure
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Phone: 503.5953922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605
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4 In the Matter of

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

UM 1481

5 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF
OREGON

6
Staff Investigation of the Oregon Universal

7 Service Fund

VERIZON'S NOTICE OF
REPRESENTATION AND WAIVER OF

PAPER SERVICE

g On behalf of MCI Communications Services, Inc. d/b/a Verizon Business

10 Services; MClmetro Access Transmission Services LLC d/b/a Verizo
n Access

11 Transmission Services; TTI National, Inc.; Teleconnect Long Distance Services and

12 Systems Co. d/b/a Telecom*USA; Verizon Select Services Inc.; Verizon Enterprise

13 Solutions LLC and Verizon Long Distance LLC (collectively, "Verizon"),
 McDowell

14 Rackner &Gibson PC hereby notifies the Commission and the Parties that we now

15 represent Verizon in the above docket for all future pleadings. Correspondence for 
Verizon

16 should be sent to

17 Add: Lisa Rackner
McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC

18 419 SW 11th Ave. Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205

19 dockets@mcd-law.com

20
Verizon hereby waives paper service in this docket.

21

22 DATED: December 10, 2012. MC HOWELL & RACKN R

23 / //

Lisa F. Rackner
25

Of Attorneys for Verizon
26
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NOTICE OF REPRESENTATION 419 SW 11`h Avenue, Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket

UM 1481 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email addressed to

said persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below.
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Charles L Best
Attorney At Law
1631 NE Broadway #538
Portland, OR 97232-1425
Chuck@Charleslbest. Com

At&T
David Collier
645 E Plumb Ln
PO Box 11010
Reno, NV 89502
David.Collier@Att.Com

Ater Wynne Llp
Arthur A Butler
601 Union Street, Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
Aab@Aterwynne.Com

Centurylink, Inc.
William E Hendricks, Attorney
805 Broadway St
Vancouver, WA 98660-3277
Tre.Hendricks@Centurylink.Com

Comcast
Doug Cooley
Gov. Affairs Manager
1710 Salem Industrial Dr NE
Salem, OR 97303
Dougcooley@Cable.Comcast.Com

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
Gordon Feighner
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
Gordon@Oregoncub.Org

- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

AT&T
Sharon L Mullin
Director External Affairs
400 W 15th St, Ste 930
Austin, TX 78701
Slmullin@Att.Com

At&T
Cynthia Manheim
Po Box 97061
Redmond, WA 98052
Cindy.Manheim@Att.Com

Ater Wynne Llp
Joel Paisner
601 Union Street, Ste 1501
Seattle, WA 98101-3981
jrp@aterwynne.Com

Centurylink
Ron L. Trullinger
310 SW Park Ave 11th FI
Portland, OR 97205-3715
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
OPUC Dockets
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@Oregoncub.Org

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon
G Catriona McCracken
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97205
Catriona@Oregoncub.Org

McDowell Rackner &Gibson PC
419 SW 11th Ave. Suite 400

Portland, OR 97205



Davis Wright Tremaine
Mark P Trinchero
1300 SW Fifth Ave Ste 2300
Portland, OR 97201 -5682
Marktrinchero@Dwt. Com

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Alan J. Galloway
1300 SW Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97201-5682
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Comspan Communications, Inc. Embarq Communications

Tim Spannring Barbara Young

278 NW Garden Valley Blvd. State Executive - OR & WA

Roseburg, OR 97470 902 Wasco St — Orhdra 0305

tims@comspancomm.com Hood River, OR 97031-3105
Barbara.C.Young@Centurylink.Com

Frontier Communications of America, Inc. Frontier Communications

Kevin L. Saville Renee Willer

2378 Wilshire Blvd. External Affairs Manager

Mound, MN 55364 20575 NW Von Neumann Dr

kevin.saville@ftr.com Beaverton, OR 97006-6982
Renee.Willer@Ftr.Com

GVNW, Inc GVNW Consulting, Inc.

Carsten Koldsbaek Jim Rennard

Consulting Manager PO Box 2330

8050 SW Warm Springs Rd Tualatin, OR 97062

Tualatin, OR 97062 jrennard@gvnw.com

Ckoldsbaek@Gvnw.Com

GVNW Consulting Inc Integra Telecom, Inc.

Jeffry H Smith J. Jeffery Oxley

Vp &Division Manager 6160 Golden Hilis Drive

8050 SW Warm Springs Ste 200 Golden Valley, MN 55416-1020

Tualatin, OR 97062 jjoxley@integratelecom.com

Jsmith@Gvnw.Com

Oregon Cable And Telecom Association Integra Telecom Of Or.

Michael Dewey Douglas K Denney

Executive Director Director, Costs &Policy

1249 Commercial St Se 6160 Golden Hilis Dr

Salem, OR 97302 Golden Valley MN 55416

Mdewey@Legadv.Com Dkdenney@Integratelecom.Com

Oregon Exchange Carrier Association Oregon Telecom Assn

Craig Phillips Brant Wolf

800 C St Executive Vice President

Vancouver, WA 98660 777 13th St Se -Ste 120

Cphillips@Oeca.Com Salem, OR 97301-4038
Bwolf@Ota-Telecom.Org
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Public Utility Commission
Kay Marinos
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97301-4038
kay.marinos@state.or.us

Department Of Justice
Jason W. Jones
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St Ne
Salem, OR 97301-4096
jason.w.jones@Doj.State.Or. Us

Lyndall Nipps
TW Telecom of Oregon, LLC
9665 Granite Ridge Drive, Suite 500
San Diego, CA 92123
Lyndall.nipps@twtelecom.com

Verizon Communications
Milt H Doumit
State Gov. Relations
410 -- 11th Ave. Se, Ste 103
Olympia, WA 98501
Milt. H. Doumit@Verizon.Com

WSTC
Adam Haas
10325 SW Hawthorne Ln
Portland, Or 97225
adamhaas@convergecomm. com

Richard A Finnigan
Attorney At Law
2112 Black Lake Bivd SW
Olympia, WA 98512
Rickfinn@Localaccess.Com

Dated: December 10, 2012
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Public Utility Commission
Roger White
Program Manager
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308
Roger.White@State.Or. Us

Qwest Corporation
Carla Butler
310 SW Park Avenue, 11th Floor
Portland, OR 97205-3715
Carla.butler@centurylink.com

Verizon Communications
Rudolph M. Reyes
Corporate Counsel
711 Van Ness Ave., Suite 300
San Francisco, CA 94102
rudy. reyes@Verizon. Com

Verizon Business
Richard B. Severy
Assistant General Counsel
2775 Mitchell Dr., Bldg. 8-2
Walnut Creek, CA 94598
Richard. b. severy@verizonbusiness. com

Marsha Spellman
Warm Springs Telecommunications
10425 SW Hawthorne Lane
Portland, OR 97225
Marsha.spellman@warmspringstelecom.com
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